Features
169
R
EC
ESSED
Ordering Information
Cross SectionsProduct Availability
EN - - - LD - -
EN
• Wall washing makes environment appear larger and brighter
• Mount on walls to wash ceiling or floor
• Wide light distribution provides uniform illumination at up to 8’
spacings
• Model with unique kicker reflector directs majority of light on wall
up to ceiling line
• Used at ends and sides of parabolic rows
• Choice of linear kicker reflector or cross baffle
• Anodized low iridescent aluminum reflector
• Ideal for office or retail
• White powder coat finish painted after fabrication
• UL listed 1598
• Damp label available
Enhance
Example: EN84-1T8-LDK-EU-PWFK4
Aperture
K - Kicker
B - Cross Baffle
T8 - One T8 Lamp
18TT - 18 Watt Twin Tube Compact Fluorescent
40TT - 40 Watt Twin Tube Compact Fluorescent
50TT - 50 Watt Twin Tube Compact Fluorescent
1 - One
2 - Two (TT, 4’ unit only)
Mounting
Method
G - Grid
F - Flange
(Flange kit)
SG - Slot Grid
SM - Surface Mount
WM - Wall Mount
Louver Finish
LD - Low Iridescent
Semi-Specular (Standard)
Lens - Spread Lens (Twin tube kicker unit only)
PWFK1 - Flange Kit, 1’ Single Unit
PWFK2 - Flange Kit, 2’ Single Unit
PWFK4 - Flange Kit, 4’ Single Unit
GLR - Fast Blow Fuse
GMF - Slow Blow Fuse
CSA - UL listed or CSA certified for Canada
MS9 - Master/Satellite Pair with 9’ Harness
MC - Mitered Corner (Kicker)
DL - Damp Label
Lamp Type
Model
EN - Enhance
Options
Number Lamp Cross Baffle
Size of Lamps Type Configurations
8”x1’ 1 18TT 1x6(6)
8”x2’ 1 17, 40TT, 50TT 1x9(9)
8”x4’ 1 32 1x18(18)
2 40TT, 50TT 1x18(18)
If desired lamp or louver configuration is not shown
above, contact your local Alera Lighting
representative.
Voltage
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
U - 120V/277V
4”
8”
4”
12”, 24”, or 48”
Kicker Cross Baffle
EN81-1 Twin TubeEN81-1 Twin Tube
4”
8”
4”
12”, 24”, or 48”
No. of Lamps
in Cross Section
E - Electronic, Instant Start (Standard for T8)
EP - Electronic, Programmed Start
(Standard for T5 & T5HO, optional for T8)
ED - Electronic, Dimming, T5/T5HO, 0-10V
ETT - Electronic Twin Tube, Instant Start
EPTT - Electronic Twin Tube, Programmed Start
Contact factory for electronic 18TT ballast.
Unless specified, Alera will use fewest ballasts
possible.
Size
81 - 8” x 1’
82 - 8” x 2’
84 - 8” x 4’
Ballast Type
NOTE Ballast nomenclature has
changed. See page 177 for details.